| APN# | EUREKA<br>Rec;\$37.0 | COUNTY, NV                           | 2024-252689         |  |
|------|----------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------|--|
|      | \$37.00              | Pgs=3                                | 07/03/2024 01:05 PM |  |
|      | GUGLIEL              | GUGLIELMO & ASSOCIATES, PLLC.        |                     |  |
|      | KATHER               | KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER |                     |  |
|      |                      |                                      | \ \                 |  |

## JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT Type of Document

## Recording requested by:

Guglielmo & Associates c/o Roberta Ohlinger-Johnson

Return to:

Name: Roberta Ohlinger-Johnson

Address: 415 South Sixth Street, Suite 320

City/State/Zip: Las Vegas NV 89101



| *************************************** |    |   | <br>_ |
|---|----|---|-------|
|   | FI | ı | Г     |

NO.

SEP 2 0 2023

2 .

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

19

Roberta Ohlinger-Johnson Nevada Bar No. 10946 415 South Sixth Street, Suite 320

GUGLIELMO & ASSOCIATES

Las Vegas NV 89101 (702)889-6009

Attorney for Plaintiff

DEPT. BY:

Eureka County Justice Court EUREKA County, Nevada

LVNV Funding LLC, Plaintiff

vs.

Jeffery McQueary & John/Jane Doe McQueary (If Married),

Defendant(s)

Case No.: 23 CV 000047D Dept No.:

JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT

Defendant(s) Jeffery McQueary, having been regularly served with Summons and Complaint, and having failed to appear, plead or answer thereto; the legal time therefore having expired, and not having been extended, the Default of the said Defendant having been duly entered according to law, upon application of said Plaintiff to the Clerk of the Court for the entry of judgment in accordance with the prayer of the Complaint and the Affidavit of the Plaintiff on file herein, and good cause appearing,

18 ///

20 ///

21 | | ///

22

23 24

25

ЛDG

517508

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Plaintiff have judgment against the Defendant(s), Jeffery McQueary, in the sum of \$3869.44, together with Plaintiff's costs and 2 disbursements in the sum of \$166.00, and reasonable attorney fees in the amount of 3 4 \$300.00, which shall accrue interest at the statutory rate from the date of Judgment until 5 satisfied. DATED <u>SOLO 20, 20, 20</u>23 6 7 8 JUDGE 9 Submitted E 10 I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS A 11 Guglielmo & Associates, PLLC TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL 12 13 Roberta Ohlinger-Johnson DATED THIS State Bar of Nevada No. 10946 14 415 South Sixth Street Suite 320 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 15 (702)889-6009 Attorney for Plaintiff 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25